1
dc1643af
DEMO MANUAL DC1643A
Description
LT3575
Isolated Monolithic
Flyback Converter
Demonstration circuit 1643A is an isolated flyback con-

20
30
10
0
1.1
DC1643A F03
0.6 1.6 2
VIN = 10V
VIN = 28V
4
dc1643af
DEMO MANUAL DC1643A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
1 1 C1 Capacitor, 22µF 20% 50V Electrolytic Sun Electronics 50CE22BS
2 1 C2 Capacitor, 1210 4.7µF 10% 50V X7R Murata GRM32ER71H475KA88L
3 1 C4 Capacitor, 1210 47µF 10% 10V X7R Murata GRM32ER71A476K
4 1 C7 Capacitor, 0603 0.1µF 10% 25V X5R TDK C1608X5R1E104K
5 1 C8 Capacitor, 0603 100pF 5% 50V NPO AVX 06035A101JAT2A
6 2 C9, C12 Capacitor, 0805 1µF 10% 50V X7R Murata GRM21BR71H105KA12L
7 1 C10 Capacitor, 0805 0.22µF 10% 50V X7R Taiyo Yuden UMK212B7224KG-T
8 1 C11 Capacitor, 0603 2200pF 10% 50V X7R AVX 06035C222KAT2A
9 1 C13 Capacitor, 0603 10pF 5% 50V NPO AVX 06035A100JAT2A
10 1 D1 Diode, Schottky, Barrier Rectifier 8A Micro Semiconductor UPS840
11 1 D2 Diode, Schottky Diode Inc. DFLS1100-7
12 1 D3 Diode, Schottky SOD323 Central Semiconductor CMDSH-3
13 1 D4 Diode, Power Zener 1.0W Diodes/Zetex DFLZ5V6-7
14 1 R3 Resistor, 0603 357kΩ 1% 1/10W NIC NRC06F3573TRF
15 1 R6 Resistor, 0603 93.1kΩ 1% 1/10W Vishay CRCW060393K1FKED
16 1 R7 Resistor, 0603 80.6kΩ 1% 1/10W Vishay, CRCW060380K6FKEA
17 1 R8 Resistor, 0805 2kΩ 1% 1/8W Vishay CRCW08052K00FKEA
18 1 R9 Resistor, 0603 28.7kΩ 1% 1/10W NIC NRC06F2872TRF
19 1 R10 Resistor, 0603 10kΩ 1% 1/10W Vishay CRCW060310K0FKED
20 1 R11 Resistor, 0603 6.04kΩ 1% 1/10W NIC NRC06F6041TRF
21 1 R15 Resistor, 0603 24.9kΩ 1% 1/10W NIC NRC06F2492TRF
22 1 T1 Transformer Würth 750311675
23 1 U1 IC, Monolithic Flyback Converter Linear Technology LT3575EFE
Hardware – For Demo Board Only
1 5 E1, E2, E3, E5, E6 Turret Mill-Max 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 1 Fab, Printed Circuit Board DC1643A
3 1 Stencil Stencil
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C5 Capacitor, 22µF 20% 50V Electrolytic Optional Sun Electronics 50CE22BS Optional
2 0 C14 Capacitor, 1206 0.033µF Optional Optional
3 0 C19 Capacitor, 1210 4.7µF 10% 50V X7R Optional Murata GRM32ER71H475K Option
4 0 C20 Capacitor, 0603 0.01µF 10% 50V X7R Optional NIC NMC0603X7R104K50TRPF Optional
5 0 FB1 Ferrite Bead Optional Taiyo Yuden FB MJ3216HS800 Optional
6 0 L1 Inductor, 10µH Optional Sumida CDRH4D22/HP Optional
7 0 Q1 XSTR, MOSFET, N-Channel 30V Optional Vishay Si3456DDV Optional
8 0 R4 Resistor, 0805 440Ω 1% 1/8W Optional NIC NRC10F4400TRF
5
dc1643af
DEMO MANUAL DC1643A
Information furnished by Linear Technology Corporation is believed to be accurate and reliable.